Home » MICROCHIP » MICROCHIP EV96C70A 55W Dual Output Converter from 36V-54V Input EVB User Guide
MICROCHIP EV96C70A 55W Dual Output Converter from 36V-54V Input EVB
MICROCHIP EV96C70A 55W Dual Output Converter from 36V-
54V Input EVB User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

5  Bill of Materials
6  Board Layout
7  Ordering Information
8  Revision History
9  The Microchip Website
10  Product Change Notification Service
11  Customer Support
12  Microchip Devices Code Protection
Feature
13  Legal Notice
14  Quality Management System
15  Worldwide Sales and Service
16  Documents / Resources
16.1  References
17  Related Posts
Introduction
This document provides the description and operating procedures for Microchip’s dual output 55V/30W and
5V/25W board from 36V–54V input EV96C70A. This board type is used for evaluating the performance of
Microchip PoE systems and the Microchip PWM controller LX7309, which is an integral part of Microchip PoE PD
controllers PD70201 and PD70211.
Microchip’s PD70201 and PD70211 devices are a part of a family of devices that support the IEEE® 802.3af,
IEEE 802.3at, and HDBaseT standards PD interface.
The PD interface includes the following family of devices.
Table 1. Microchip Powered Device Products Offerings
Part Type Package ®IEEE
802.3af
IEEE 8
02.3at
HDBaseT
(PoH) UPoE
PD70100 Front end 3 mm × 4 mm 12L DFN x — — —
PD70101 Front end + PW
M 5 mm × 5 mm 32L QFN x — — —
PD70200 Front end 3 mm × 4 mm 12L DFN x x — —
PD70201 Front end + PW
M 5 mm × 5 mm 32L QFN x x — —
PD70210 Front end 4 mm × 5 mm 16L DFN x x x x
PD70210A Front end 4 mm × 5 mm 16L DFN x x x x
PD70210AL Front end 5 mm × 7 mm 38L QFN x x x x
PD70211 Front end + PW
M 6 mm × 6 mm 36L QFN x x x x
PD70224 Ideal diode brid
ge 6 mm × 8 mm 40L QFN x x x x
Microchip’s EV96C70A evaluation board provides designers with the environment needed for evaluating the
performance and implementation of PoE PD applications.
The board uses two PWM LX7309, which are an integral part of Microchip PD controllers PD70201 and PD70211.